Forn) PTO-1595 (Rev. 09704) OM8 No. 0654-0027 (exp. 6/90/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF United States Patent and Tra	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
URS A. RAMEL (10/18/2006) AND		
DILLAN TAY (10/18/2006)		
	Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE I.	.E.C
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in perentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	TARRATION IN	
# Market M	City TARRYTOWN	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional	0591
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes	X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new app	ication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No (s)	
12/661,022		
Additional numbers attached	?	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Scott E. Charney	The control of the co	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,		5.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40	0.00
January Address, Adv. Black BANER 3 0 600 COM	A.M	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : BAYER 3 0-009 CON	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		_
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit according	unt
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not a	ffecting title:
City: Westfield	8, Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credil Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address Scharney@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney	<u> </u>
9. Signature:		
	June 9, 2010)
Signature	Date	
Scott E. Charney - 51,548 Name of Person Signing	flotal number of pages including coverable sheet, attachments, and documents.	" 3
		

1208807 14000

PATENT REEL: 024512 FRAME: 0816 LDLKM

Attorney Docket No.: XMET-1035042

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Urs A. RAMEL, residing at 1331 Los Arboles Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and Dillan TAY residing at 1537 Shumaker Way, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements for MECHANICAL CARTRIDGE WITH TEST STRIP FLUID CONTROL FEATURES FOR USE IN A FLUID ANALYTE METER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 11/121,972 and filed on May 4, 2005; and

WHEREAS, METRIKA, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 510 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Attorney Docket No.: XMET-1035042

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

10/18/06

URS A. RAME

10-18-06

DULLANTAY

XAGDT/1035042/10869656/1

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024512 FRAME: 0818